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I, Lisa R. Barton, hereby certify that the parties listed have entered an appearance in the above 
captioned investigation, and a copy of the Public Service List was served upon the following 
parties via first class mail and air mail where necessary.  Only Public Information is to be 
served on the Parties Listed Below.  Served on October 14, 2021. 
 
 

/s/  

Lisa R. Barton, Secretary 
U.S. International Trade Commission 
500 E Street, S.W. 
Suite 112 
Washington, D.C. 20436 

On behalf of Coalition of Freight Coupler 
Producers: 
 
Daniel B. Pickard, Esq. 
Wiley Rein LLP 
1776 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20006 
202.719.7049 voice 
202.719.7049 fax 
DPickard@wiley.law 
WileyTrade@wiley.law 
 
On behalf of Wabtec Corporation: 
 
David M. Morrell, Esq. 
Jones Day 
51 Louisiana Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC  20001 
202.879.3939 – voice 
202.626.1700 – fax 
dmorrell@jonesday.com 
 
 

On behalf of Strato, Inc.: 
 
Andrew T. Schutz, Esq. 
Grunfeld, Desiderio, Lebowitz, Silverman & 
Klastadt LLP 
1201 New York Ave., NW 
Suite 650 
Washington, DC  20005 
202.783.6881 – voice 
aschutz@gdlsk.com 
Gtrade@gdlsk.com 
 
On behalf of TTX Company: 
 
James M. Smith, Esq. 
Covington & Burling 
One City Center 
850 Tenth Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20001 
202.662.5550 – voice 
jmsmith@cov.com 
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On behalf of Strato Inc.: 
 
Leah N. Scarpelli, Esq. 
Arent Fox LLP 
1717 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20006 
202.715.8403 -voice 
Leah.scarpelli@arentfox.com 
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